# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel J. Brunelle	07/30/2007
Martino Colonna	07/31/2007
Maurizio Fiorini	07/31/2007
Corrado Berti	07/31/2007
Enrico Binassi	07/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11834458

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500328877

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2168615582

Email: lkalemba@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Klein
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220404-1/GEPL200015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Klein

PATENT

REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0156

3H \$40 00

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0157

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Daniel J. Brunelle of 4 Woods Edge, Burnt Hills NY 12027, Martino Colonna of Via S. Felice 165, 40122 Bologna, Italy, Maurizio Fiorini of Via Guido Rossa 31, 40011 Anzola Emilia (BO), Italy, Corrado Berti of Via Gherardi 8, 48022 Lugo (RA), Italy, and Enrico Binassi of Via Valeriani 54/2, 40134 Bologna, Italy, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCARBONATE NANOCOMPOSITES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed by: <u>(/</u>Ca

Witnessed by: Jan Joog

Gang Yeaga Printed Name of Witness

Martino Colonna	Date: 07/31/07	
Witnessed by: Free Lake	Date: 07 31 1207	
Signature  TRANCESCO ACQUASANTA  Printed Name of Witness	- / //	
Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 07/31/00	
FRANCESCO DI CROSCO Printed Name of Witness		

**PATENT** 

Witnessed by: Figure Signature

Date: 07/31/2007

FRANCESCO ACQUASANTA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: 
Signature

Date: <u>0구 왕 0구</u>

FRANCESCO DI CREDICO Printed Name of Witness

**PATENT** 

Date: 07/31/2007

Corrado Berti

Witnessed by: FILC Low Date: 07/31/2007

Signature

FRANCESCO ACQUASANTA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Date: 07/31/07

FRANCESCO COCOLO

Printed Name of Witness

**PATENT** 

Enrico Binassi

Witnessed by: 

TRANCESCO ACQUASAPTA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: 

TRANCESCO D CPEDICO

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 08/06/2007** 

**PATENT**